TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/17/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NARTRON CORPORATION		03/07/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UUSI LLC	
Street Address:	5000 N. U.S. 131	
City:	Reed City	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49667	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1681891	SMART TOUCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351 Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: mjones@brookskushman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert C.J. Tuttle

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, 22nd Floor
Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAR 0153 TUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. J. Tuttle
Signature:	/rcjt/
Date:	03/12/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=NAR 0153 TUS Conf. Assign#page1.tif

CH CAO OD

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0625

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

NARTRON CORPORATION, a Michigan corporation, with its principal place of business at 5000 N. U.S. 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 ("Assignor"), adopted and used in its business the following trademark, and is the owner of record of this trademark and registration therefor:

 Reg. No.
 Mark
 Issued

 1,681,891
 SMART TOUCH
 April 7, 1992

UUSI LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 5000 N. U.S. 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 ("Assignee"), has acquired the business, trademark, and goodwill to which said trademark and registration pertains, and desires to register the transfer of the trademark registration, and goodwill of the business associated therewith in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NARTRON CORPORATION confirms that on December 17, 2009, it assigned and transferred to UUSI, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and registration as set forth above, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark was and is used, together with any claims for damages for past infringement.

NARTRON CORPORATION, Assignor

By: 1 P

Chief Executive Officer

Dated: 3-7-12

RADEMARK dgi:Zl Zl 80 leW

RECORDED: 03/12/2012